

Quality Water. | Vibrant Communities.

RECIPIENT:

City of Belle Isle

1600 Nela Avenue Belle Isle, Florida 32809

Quote #270	
Sent on	Dec 02, 2024

\$68,777.20

Product/Service	Description
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - 2024-06	Jade Storm Pump Station Standby Generator
Mobilization	Preparatory work and operations in mobilizing for beginning work on the Project including, but not limited to, those operations necessary for the movement of personnel, equipment, supplies and incidentals to the project site.
Generator Installation	All labor, materials, equipment, permitting, and electrical work required for the installation and integration of the generator, including connections to control panels, junction boxes, cables, wiring, and any necessary components to ensure full compliance with the contract plans, specifications, the National Electric Code, and FBC.
	62KW, 240V, 3P, Liquid Propane generator * 200A, 100% Rated, LSI, MLCB * Permanent Magnet Generator (PMG) – MX341 * Non-Proprietary Generator Controller – DSE7420 * Gatewayless MODBUS Connectivity * 6A, 120V Battery Charger * 1000W, 120V, Engine Block Heater * 12VDC Engine Starting Battery – GROUP 24 * 1" x 16" Dry Fuel Flex Line * Two (2) Year Warranty * 180MPH Wind Rated, 67 dBA Sound Attenuated
	Lead time for generator and ATS is 10 weeks.

Total

Total

\$68,777.20



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

1/1/2025

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/26/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

uns cert	incate does not conter rights to the certificate holder in lieu of	such endorsement(s).				
PRODUCER	Lockton Companies, LLC	CONTACT NAME:				
	Three City Place Drive, Suite 900	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No):				
	St. Louis MO 63141-7081 (314) 432-0500	E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
	midwestcertificates@lockton.com	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				
		INSURER A: James River Insurance Company				
INSURED Clearwater S	Clearwater Solutions, LLC	INSURER B: Manufacturers Alliance Insurance Company				
	2178 Moores Mill Rd	INSURER C: Evanston Insurance Company				
1	Auburn AL 36830	INSURER D : Old Republic Insurance Company				
		INSURER E :				
		INSURER F:				

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 21185239

REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR SEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PCLOC	N	N	P000000359	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 50,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000
B 4	OTHER: LUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	N	N	152301-1432939Y	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ XXXXXXX \$ XXXXXXX \$ XXXXXXX \$ 2,000
X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$	N	N	P0000000360 MKLV4EFX105606	1/1/2024 1/1/2024	1/1/2025 1/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000 \$ XXXXXXX
Al Al Oil	ORKERS COMPENSATION ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY IY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FIGERMEMBER EXCLUDED? andatory in NH) res, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A	N	MWC 317406 24	1/1/2024	1/1/2023	X PER OTH-	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) RE: Jade Storm Pump Station Standby Generator; RFP #2024-06

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION See Attachment
21185239 City of Belle Isle 1600 Nela Avenue, Bell Isle, FL 32809	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



City of Belle Isle 1600 Nela Avenue, Bell Isle, FL 32809

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To whom it may concern:

In our continued effort to provide timely certificate delivery, Lockton Companies is transitioning to paperless delivery of Certificates of Insurance going forward.

To ensure future renewals of this certificate, we need your email address. Please contact us via one of the methods below, referencing **Certificate ID 21185239**

•Email: stl-edelivery@lockton.com •Phone: (866) 728-5657 (toll-free)

If we do not receive your email address via one of the above methods prior to the client's next renewal, we will assume you no longer need the certificate.

If you received this certificate through an internet link where the current certificate is viewable, we have your email and no further action is needed.

The above inbox is for collecting email addresses for renewal electronic certificate delivery ONLY. You will not receive a response from this inbox.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Lockton Companies



Previous Work:

- <u>City of Eustis Lift Station #9 Rehab.</u>, September 2023 \$507,019 Rehab of existing lift station to include new piping, pumps, control panels, site work, and on-site generator installation. Contact info: Julia Felter <u>Julia.felter@kimley-horn.com/407-417-5339</u>. Address: 445 Plaza Drive, Eustis, FL 32726.
- Corinthian Villas, August 2024 \$270,701 This project includes the installation of a private lift station, connection of a new force main from the private lift station to the local municipal force main, and abandonment of the existing wastewater treatment plant. Contact info: Jack Grondin ibg newcreation@hotmail.com/352-857-5290. Address: 1926 Ocean Shore Blvd., Ormond Beach, FL 32176.
- Marion County Ocala Springs Abandonment, October 2022 \$256,761–
 Abandonment of Wastewater treatment facility as per drawings, installation of new collection system, and connection to county sewer system. Contact info: Gabrielle Bell gabrielle.bell@marionfl.org/352-671-8444. Address: 7135 N US Hwy 441, Ocala, FL 34475
- Marion County Utilities Water Services, January 2023 \$ 528,095 Installation of 102 short water services and 99 long water services. Removal and replacement of asphalt, sidewalks, and driveways as needed. Contact info: Jodi Shoemaker jodi.shoemaker@marionfl.org/352-671-8446. Address: Ocala, FL
- Town of Micanopy Wellfield Upgrades, September 2021 \$558,851 Construction of one 14-inch diameter Upper Floridian well at the Town of Micanopy Water Treatment Plant and the installation of associated water main piping. The well construction will include performance testing, installation of a 750 gpm vertical turbine pump, 6-inch site piping with associated fittings, geophysical logging and packer testing of the existing 8-inch diameter well, improvements to the existing chemical system, and associated electrical control system improvements. Contact info: Savannah Kirwan savannah.kirwan@kimley-horn.com/352-438-3000. Address: 501 NW Seminary Ave., Micanopy. FL 32667.
- <u>City of Winter Springs WTP #2 Electrical Improvements</u>, August 2021 \$234,465 Construction, installation, start-up and testing of a new diesel-powered generator with fuel tank, variable frequency drive (VFD) and disconnect. Contact info: Julia Felter <u>Julia.felter@kimley-horn.com/407-417-5339</u>. Address: 700 Sheoah Blvd., Winter Springs, FL 32708.

Page 2

- Sparton Electronics Wastewater Treatment Plant Construction, September 2020 \$540,000.00 Installation of a new 20,000 GPD wastewater treatment plant. This included the installation of a new lift station and abandonment of the existing wastewater treatment plant. Contact info: Dan Drew ddrew@sparton.com/386-523-6459. Address: 5612 Johnson Lake Rd., De Leon Springs, FL 32130.
- <u>Southlake Utilities Screw Press</u>, April 2021 \$248,969 Installation of screw press and building at existing wastewater treatment plant. Contact info: Ted Wicks Engineering/352-343-8667. Address: 333 US Hwy 27, Clermont, FL 34711.
- <u>Hacienda Village Generator Installation</u>, December 2021 \$204,457.10 Installation of new backup generator as well as flood protection. Contact info: Dennis 407-462-9654. Address: 280 W La Vista Dr., Winter Springs, FL 32708.
- K&K Watermain Installation, July 2020 \$302,903.70 Install a total of 6, 273 linear feet of watermain, ensuring compliance with project specifications and quality standards. Installation includes trench excavation, laying and joining pipes, proper bedding and backfill, and backfill to secure the pipeline. Install 178 individual water service connections, each properly aligned and connected to the main line. This involves excavation, pipe placement, fittings, and pressure testing to verify leak-free connections before backfilling. Contact Info: Jeffrey Sherman shermanrealestate@yahoo.com/203-263-5408. Address: 4918 14th Street W, Brandenton, FL 34207.

Current Jobs:

<u>City of Winter Springs WTP #3 Electrical Improvements</u>, January 2024 \$328,803 - Construction, installation, start-up and testing of a new diesel-powered
generator with fuel tank, variable frequency drive (VFD) and disconnect. Contact
info: Julia Felter/Julia.felter@kimley-horn.com/407-417-5339. Address: 110 West
Bahama Rd., Winter Springs, FL 32708.

Page 3

- <u>City of Ormond Beach Water Main Replacement</u>, April 2024 \$2,506,941 Work consists of the installation of approximately 8,100 linear feet of 8-inch HDPE and approximately 2,200 linear feet of 2-inch HDPE for directional drill; approximately 1,485 linear feet of 8-inch PVC; approximately 580 linear feet of 6-inch PVC water main; approximately 925 linear feet of 2-inch HDPE water main; all installed by open cut; valves, numerous connections, cut-ins, and fire hydrant assemblies; service pipe and casing; connection to existing meters; pavement repair and replacement; surface restoration and appurtenances. Contact info: Lane Carter lane.carter@ormondbeach.org/386-676-3296</u>. Address: Multiple areas, Ormond Beach, FL, 32114.
- <u>City of Edgewater Lift Station #11 Rehab.</u>, February 2024 \$563,209 The project includes removal of the existing pumps, lift station piping, and valve vault as well as lining of the existing wet well, installation of two (2) submersible pumps, valve vault, electrical, control panel, underground electric and a diesel-driven emergency bypass pump. Contact info: Casey Cissell <u>Cassandra.cissell@meadhunt.com/386-414-5062</u>. Address: 1950 West Park Ave., Edgewater, FL 32132.
- <u>Falls of Ocala WTP, LS, and WWTP Upgrades,</u> June 2023 \$686,982 This project includes the expansion of the wastewater treatment plant, rehab of the existing lift station, and installation of a second well at the water treatment plant. Contact info: Milton Andrade <u>m.andrade@highlandhomes.org/407-620-5833</u>. 551 SW 79th Terr., Ocala, FL 34474.
- <u>Fiddlesticks WWTP Installation</u>, September 2024 \$609,715 This project includes all site work, electrical, concrete, and welding of a new 100,000 GPD wastewater treatment plant. The project also includes the abandonment of the existing wastewater treatment plant. Contact info: Mary Hoover mhoover@fiddlesticks.com/239-210-2780. Address: 15391 Cannongate Dr., Fort Myers, FL 33912.

Notable CCTV Projects:

- City of Hoover, AL Yearly CCTV and cleaning for 48,000 linear feet of pipe.
- City of Fayetteville, GA Yearly CCTV and cleaning for 85,000 linear feet of pipe.
- Hall County, GA Yearly CCTV and cleaning for 60,000 linear feet of pipe.



Page 4

CWS's Capital Management Solutions division proudly maintains master service agreements with Nexus Water Group in Texas and the City of Decherd, Tennessee. Furthermore, we are fully licensed in Florida for electrical, underground, and building contracting, positioning us as your comprehensive partner for all construction and maintenance requirements.

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Melanie S. Griffin, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

MCCLOSKEY, RAYMOND

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS, LLC 9520 SW 100TH STREET OCALA FL 34481

LICENSE NUMBER: EC13014159

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2026

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 08/29/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



20-2029

DEC 5,50 bh 5:20

BFP-2024-06